

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

CITY COUNCIL SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

REGULAR MEETING NOVEMBER 24, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Government Code Section 54955, the Regular Meeting of the Westminster City Council/Successor Agency to the Westminster Redevelopment Agency scheduled for Wednesday, November 24, 2021 at 7:00 PM, Virtual Meeting (Council Chambers, 8200 Westminster Boulevard, Westminster, California) has been canceled.

The Mayor and City Council unanimously approved the meeting cancellation at the Regular Meeting of the Westminster City Council/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency on April 28, 2021, due to an anticipated lack of quorum.

The next Regular Meeting of the Westminster City Council/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency will be held on **Wednesday**, **January 12**, **2021 at 7:00 PM**, in the Council Chambers, 8200 Westminster Boulevard, Westminster, California.

Lucie Colombo, CMC, CPMC

Interim City Clerk

DATED: November 18, 2021

CITY OF WESTMINSTER CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

| State of California |) | |
|---------------------|---|----|
| County of Orange |) | SS |
| City of Westminster |) | |

I, Tanya Ramirez, Administrative Assistant, Westminster City Clerk's Office, do hereby certify that a copy of said Notice of Cancelation of the Regular Meeting scheduled to be held on November 24, 2021, was hereby duly posted at the Westminster City Council Chambers, 8200 Westminster Boulevard, Westminster, California, on the following date: November 18, 2021.

Tanya Ramirez

Administrative Assistant City Clerk's Office